EXPENDITURE 2018/19 2019/20 |NARRATIVE

SALARIES 137,000 175,000 |additional member of staff, job evaluation cost of living increase

PENSIONS 28,000 34,000 |increase in wage bill

TRAINING 0 1000 |Cilca

IT LEASE COSTS 3200 4700 |ADDITIONAL PC FOR OFFICE AND MESS ROOM

INSURANCE 5425 7000 |HAVE TO INSURE HLB BUT COST COMING BACK IN ***

PROFESSIONAL FEES 32700 5000 |ORGINAL BUDGET TO DO SURVEY OF BUILDINGS - NOT SPENT BUT TO BE BUDGETTED AS AN EAR MARK RESERVE ITEM NOT IN TAX BASE. £5000 FOR THE FORESHORE WORK
LEGAL FEES 0 5000 |SOME BUDGET IN SPECIFIC AREAS - GENERAL PROVISION

AUDIT FEES 3500 2700 |EXTERNAL AUDITOR RETAINED ON LOWER FEES

ACCOUNTANCY 5000 4000 |TO CONTINUE ACCOUNTANCY SUPPORT INCLUDING EQY ACCOUNTS STATEMENT
WEBSITE 1100 0 SAVIING BY SWITCHING TO HUGO FOX

CONSULTATION 2000 2000 |RETAINED DUE TO NP WORK

PRECEPT 229000 229000 |2.2 COST OF LIVING WILL INCREASE BUDGET TO £234038

REVENUE SUPPORT GRANT 12088 8058 |EBC REDUCING GRANT OVER 3 YEARS

FESTIVE DECORATIONS 5000 6000 |WILL NEED TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL LIGHTS FOR CORONATION PARADE AND EXTRA ELECTRICAN COSTS AND COMBINED COST CENTRES
PCSO 7400 0 CONTRIBUTION TO COSTS HAVE CEASED

HYPE 0 4000 |IN AS AN EARMARKED RESERVE TO FORM PART OF A WIDER YOUTH STRATEGY
MAG ADS 11000 11330 |COST OF LIVING ONLY - COULD GENERATE MORE INCOME POTENTAILLY?

CAR PARKING MAINTENANCE 500 1000 |NEW MACHINES TO GO ONTO A SERVICE CONTRACT

CAR PARKING INCOME 28,000 31,000 |INCREASE DUE TO INCREASE IN THE 6HR+ CHARGE TO £10

IMPROVEMENTS TO CEMETERY EARMARKED RESERVE

BURIAL FEES 2000 3000

MEMORIAL FEES 600 2000

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT 300 2000

5137 GRANTS 3000 4500 |INCREASED PRESSURE ON BUDGET IN 2019/20

DINGHY PARK MAINTENANCE 0 3600 |SLIPWAY CLEARANCE

DINGHY PARK INCOME 28,000 31,000 |ASSUMES ALL SPACES ARE LET AND THAT HRSC APPLY FOR SPACES WAIVER
INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 0 1700 |HAMBLE LIFE BOAT INSURANCE REPAYMENT

MERCURY 1000 1000

VOLUNTEER TRAINING 0 500 ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR VOLUNTEERS

OTHER ONE OFF COSTS - EARMARKED RESERVES

CEMETERY PLAN 2018/19 5000 RETAIN FOR THIS YEARS IMPROVEMENTS - FOOTWAYS AND COLUMBARIUM FEASIBILITY

HYPE 10,000 REMOVE THIS PROVISION AS 4K ADDED TO THE BASE BUDGET

ALLOTMENTS PLAN 5000 REMOVE AS NO EXPENDITURE IDENTIFIED

STREET FURNITURE 50000 ALLOCATE 25K FOR FORESHORE BENCHES REMAINDER TO BE HELD UNTIL SITUATION WITH RUP IS CLARIFIED

DINGHY PARK IMPROVEMENTS 7000 5804 |50% TOWARDS THE COST OF SLIPWAY CLEARANCE. PART OF COST OF BRINGING SHOWERS INTO COMMISSION TO COME FROM THIS POT
BARTLETTS FIELD 36000 0 MID YEAR ALLOCATION OF RESERVES

MOUNT PLEASANT AND RUP 30000 25000 |REDUCED TO FUND WORK ON THE FORESHORE

REVIEW/VISION OF FORESHORE 5000 JINCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND DESIGN COSTS

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN 0 7,000 |ASSUMED THAT 9K GRANT IS SECURED. ADDITIONAL RESOURCES TO START PROCESS WITH A FURTHER ALLOWANCE IDENTIFIED IN 2020/21
MOUNT PLEASANT PLAY AREA 100,000 |SPEND TO FALL OVER TWO YEARS

OTHER

|ESTABLISH A REPLACEMENT RESERVE | 15000 PER YEAR |FROM CAPITAL RESERVES OR TAXED FOR???
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Date : 29/11/2018

Hamble-le-Rice Parish Council 2018/19

Page 1

Time : 09:47:09 LIST OF ALL UNPAID |NVO|CES User : ADM
Items marked with a * are disputed invoices
Date Invoice Supplier Account Net Value VAT Invoice Total Balance
24/10/18  BT12049 J HUMPHRY ASSOC’ HU01 100.00 20.00 120.00 120.00
30110/18  BT328532 SAFETEC STO1 21.86 4.37 26.23 26.23
30/10/18  BTO707/0175464  JEWSON Jo3 64.96 12.98 77.94 77.94
30/10/18  BT02468450 EBC E02 43.80 8.76 52,56 52.46
30/10/18  BT58102118 HCC" HO4 8.43 1.69 10.12 10.12
31/10/18  BT00004335 SPARSHOLT S050 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00
01111118  BT4037051 ALLIANCE UK ALO1 424,92 84.98 509.90 509.90
02/11/18  BT10538 ICCM 1C01 40.00 0.00 40.00 40.00
04/11/18  BTV01555479699 TMOBILE T06 37.71 7.54 4525 4525
13/11/18  BT1240888 ‘INTEGRITY PRINT INO1 285.00 57.00 342.00 342.00
13/11/18  BTINV-9162 EDUCARE EDO1 880.00 176.00 1,056.00 1,056.00
14/11/18  BT0928779823 TRADE UK (B&Q) T02 74.13 14.84 88.97 88.97
14/11/18  BT20-18/19 JACKIE PANAKIS Jo2 70.00 0.00 70.00 70.00
15/111/18  BT34762061 ZURICH Z01 90.54 0.00 90.54 90.54
15/11/18  BT131891 CARRERA co10 127.00 25.40 152.40 152.40
15/11/18  BT131781 CARRERA C010 321.98 .64.40 386.38 386.38
16/11/18  BT00003045 ENGRAVING EO020 32.00 6.40 38.40 38.40
16/11/18  BT1551 SURREY HILLS SHO1 736.00 147.20 883.20 883,20
19/11/18  BT1811/014 DESIGN & PRINT D04 124.60 24,92 149.52 149.52
19/11/18  DD191118 BARCLAYS BANK BBO1 34,78 0.00 3478 34.78
23/11/18  BT58101127 HCC Ho4 38.04 7.61 45.65 4565
27/11/18  BT17925° EBC EO02 43.80 8.76 52.56 52.56
27/11/18  BT130515 LOCAL EYES LED1 500.00 100.00 600.00 600.00
2811118  DDE2010505169  ALLSTAR A05 80.33 16.07 96.40 96.40
30/11/18  BT1811/028 DESIGN & PRINT D04 840.00 -0.00 840.00 840.00
5,144.88 788.92 593380 ~  5,933.70




Printed on : 07/12/2018 Hamble-le-Rice Parish Council 2018/19 Page : 1
At: 10:35
Bank Reconciliation up to - 30/11/2018 for Cash Book No 1 - Barclays Current A/C 070978787

Date Cheq/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Descriplion
20/09/2018 query -140.00 140.00 [:] Unidentified receipt

13/08/2018 Receipt 140.00 140.00 [:] Receipt(s) Banked

01/11/2018 Receipt 70.00 70.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

01/11/2018 Receipt 200.00 200.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

02/11/2018 Receipt 25.00 25.00 R [l Receipt(s) Banked

02/11/2018  Receipt 450.15 450.15 R [l Receipt(s) Banked .

02/11/2018 Receipt 100.00 100.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

05/11/2018 DCNOVO1 3.44 3.44 R . Co-Op

06/11/2018 DCNOV02 0.94 0.94 R . Co-Op

07/11/2018 BTNOVO01 40.00 40.00 R . HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
08/11/2018 Receipt ) 933.42 933.42 R . Receipt(s) Banked

09/11/2018 DDNOVO1 56.19 56.19 R - OPUS ENERGY

09/11/2018 TFRNOVO01 50.65 -50.65 R . Barclays Bank - Commission Cha
09/11/2018 Receipt - 35.00 35.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

09/11/2018 Receipt 200.00 200.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

09/11/2018 Receipt 487.50 487.50 R . Receipt(s) Banked

12/11/2018 Receipt 571.90 571.90 R . Receipt(s) Banked

14/11/2018 DDNOV02 29.26 29.26 R [l OPUSENERGY

14/11/2018 DDNOVO03 65.33 65.33 R . OPUS ENERGY

14/11/2018 DDNOV04 96.40 96.40 R . ALLSTAR .

14/11/2018 Receipt 7.00 7.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked

15/11/2018 BTNOV02 18.00 18.00 R . TRADE UK (B&Q)

15/11/2018 BTNOVO3 36.00 36.00 R . J Humphrey,Associates
15/11/2018 BTNOV04 3841 38.41 R - HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
15/11/2018 BTNOV05 40.24 40.24 R . HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL )
15/11/2018 BTNOV08 48.00 48.00 R - HAMPSHIRE ASSOC OF LOCAL COUNC
15/11/2018 BTNOV07 60,00 60.00 R . JACKIE PANAKIS

15/11/2018 BTNOVO08 72,02 72.02 R . TMOBILE UK LTD

15/11/2018 BTNOVO9 76.08 76.08 R . GOPAK

15/11/2018 BTNOV10 87.11 87.11 R . CANON UK LTD

15/11/2018 BTNOV11 121.80 121.80 R . Safetec Direct

15/11/2018 BTNOV14 247.54 247.54 R . EMO OIL

15/11/2018 BTNOV15 255.96 255.96 R . TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL
15/11/2018 BTNOV16 348.00 348.00 R . Kievel Gas Ltd

15/11/2018 BTNOV17 509.90 509.90 R . Alliance UK Cleaning Services
15/11/2018 BTNOV18 514.08 514.08 R . HILLIER NURSERIES LIMITED
15/11/2018 -BTNOV19 525.60 525.60 R - DALE VALLEY TRAINING
15/11/2018 BTNOV20 546.00 546.00 R . Local Eyes N
15/11/2018 BTNOV21 561.60 561.60 R - DALE VALLEY TRAINING
15/11/2018 BTNOV22 600.00 600.00 R . Tucker & Munday LTD
15/11/2018 BTNOV23 708.00 708.00 R . Classic Fire & Security Ltd
15/11/2018 BTNOV24 714,00 714.00 R . Surrey Hills Solicitors

15/11/2018 BTNOV25 840.00 840.00 R . DESIGN & PRINT

15/11/2018 BTNOV12 132.65 132.65 R . PAT Test Solutions

15/11/2018 BTNOV13 150.00 150.00 R . Kings New & Used Office Furnit
15/11/2018 TFRNOV02 91.08 91.08 R . J Symes

15/11/2018 Receipt 216.00 216.00 R [l Receipt(s) Banked

19/11/2018 DCNOVO03 42.05 42.05 R . EASTLEIGH BOROUGH COUNCIL



Printed on : 07/12/2018 Hamble-le-Rice Parish Council 2018/19 Page : 2
At: 10:35

Bank Reconciliation up to - 30/11/2018 for Cash Book No 1 - Barclays Current A/C 070978787

Date Chea/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
19/11/2018 DCNOV04 13.00 13.00 R [l PostOffice .
19/11/2018 - Receipt ‘ 10.00 . 10.00 R - Receipt(s) Banked
19/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 - 10.00 R |l - Receipt(s) Banked
19/11/2018 | Receipt 10.00 10.00 R - Receipt(s) Banked
19/11/2018 Receipt ! 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
19/11/2018 Reeeipt s 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(‘s).Banked
19/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 " 10.00 R - [l Receipt(s) Banked
19/11/2018 - Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt 484,10 484.10 R . Rec_:eipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt , 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R’ . Regeipt(é) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R : . Receipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Recsipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
20/11/2018 Receipt . 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
21/11/2018 BTNOV25 152.40 152.40 R . CARRERA
21/11/2018 BTNOV26 386.38~ 386.38 R . CARRERA
2111/2018 BTNOV24. 150.00 150.00 R f. Kings New & Used Office Furnit
21111/2018 TFRNOV03 666.67 666.67 R . Hampshire Pension
21/11/2018 TFRNOV(4 : 2,668.38 L 2,668.38 R . Hampshire Pension
21/11/2018 TFRNOVO5 3,470.44 3,470.44 R . HMRC/PAYE/Nic
21/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Recelpf(s) Banked
21/11/2018 Receipt - 18:15 "18.15 R . Receipt(s) Banked
21/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R [l Receipt(s) Banked
22/11/2018 DCNOVO08 863.62 863.62 R . .EASTLEIGH BOROUGH COUNCIL
22/11/2018 DCNOV09 27.84 27.84 "R - Co-Op

22/11/2018 Receipt 35.00 35.00 R . Receipt‘(s) Banked
23/11/2018  Receipt 10.00 - 10.00 R . Rgceipt(s) Banked.
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked ’
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2\018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10:00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 -10.00 ‘R . Receipt(s) Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt . 10.00 10.00 R [l Receipt(sj Banked
23/11/2018 Receipt . 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt 250.00 250.00 R° [l Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt 56.00 56.00 'R . Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked .
26/11/2018 Receipt 10.00° 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Belanked
26/11/2018 Receipt 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(é) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt . 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt 392.70 392.70° R . Receipt(s) Banked
26/11/2018 Receipt ' 67.87 67.87 R . Receipt(s) Ba‘nkec_!
26/11/2018" Receipt 0.71 0.71 R - Receipt(s) Banked
28/11/2018 DCNOVO05 1.62 1.62 R . Co-Op



Printed on : 07/12/2018
At: 10:35

Hamble-le-Rice Parish Council 2018/19

Page : 3

Bank Reconciliation up to - 30/11/2018 for Cash Book No 1 - Barclays Current A/C 070978787

Date

28/11/2018
20/11/2018
20/11/2018
20/11/2018
20/11/2018
20/11/2018
30/11/2018
30/11/2018

Cheqg/Ref

Receipt
DCNOV06
DCNoOVo7
103090
DDNOVO08'
Receipt
TFRNOV06
DDNOV05

Amnt Paid Amnt Banked

3.00
6.00
60.00
17.66

9,332.05
390.04

25,935.43

10.00

325.00

5,385.50

St nt

10.00
3.00
6.00

60.00
17.66
325.00
9,332.05
390.04

Difference Cleared

R

A 0 XV AT WA

Payee Name or Description

Receipt(s) Banked

B&M Retail Ltd

The Works Stores

Hamble Primary School

ID Mobile -

Receipt(s) Banked

Salaries - Nov | .
SHB VEHICLE HIRE & MAINTENANCE



Date: 07/12/2018 . Hamble-le-Rice Parish Council 2018/19 ‘ Page No: 1
Time: 10:15 - ) User: ADM

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at: 30/11/2018 for Cash Book 1 Barclays Current A/C 070978787

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Barclays Current - 70978787 30/11/2018 6 147,213.18
T 14721318

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
147,213.18

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

13/08/2018 140.00
140.00
147,353.18
Balance per Cash Book is :- 147,213.18
Difference Excluding Adjustments is :- 140.00

Adjustments to Reconciliation

20/09/2018 query Unidentified receipt 140.00

140.00

Unreconciled Difference js :- 0.00



% BARCLAYS

THE OFFICIALS

HAMBLE-LE-RICE PARISH COUNC|L

PARISH COUNCIL OFFICE
MEMORIAL HALL
HAMBLE-LE-RICE
SOUTHAMPTON

SO31 4JE

30 November 2018

Your Business accounts — at a glance

Up-to-date account information

To get your current balances or find out about other accounts you have that
aren't listed here, log on to onling banking (if you're registered),

or call us on 0345 605 2345 .

Yczu;f‘ balances on 30 November 25}38

Business Current Accounis

Business Current Account Statement

£147,213.18

.............................................................. R R P R I NP PN N AR LT

Sort Code 20-79-29 - Account No 70978787

Business Bavings Accounts

Business Premium Account

........... R N R PR P R P TP P YT R T PR RSP PR Y

Sort Code 20-79-29 « Account No 60854980

£141 15544

...................................

This is the end of your account suramnary



